performed on owner's property. The minimum charge for all costs referenced in this Sec&on 557.06 (a) through
557.06 (f) shall be seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for the first hour or por&on thereof, and thirty-five dollars ($35.00)
for each addi&onal hour or por&on thereof or one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the contractual costs
whichever is greater.

557.07 NONCOMPLIANCE. Any person not complying with Sec&on 557.06 shall be subject to all available

collec&on procedures, including but not limited to having cer&fied to his tax duplicate such billing with the County